

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-112

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES COAST GUARD AND THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Highlands, Chapter 2-11, establishes the Fire Department of the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, in accordance 14 U.S.C. § 141, the United States Coast Guard has requested that a Memorandum of Agreement be entered into with the Borough in order to provide fire protection and emergency services to United States Coast Guard Detachment Sandy Hook, located at 20 Crispin Road, Highlands NJ and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Memorandum of Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions under which the Borough of Highlands Fire Department will provide fire protection and emergency services to the United States Coast Guard.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement between the United States Coast Guard and the Borough of Highlands, which sets forth the terms and conditions under which the Borough of Highlands Fire Department will provide fire protection and emergency services to base facilities, areas, and structures designated by the United States Coast Guard, located at 20 Crispin Road, Highlands NJ subject to the approval of the Borough Attorney.

Motion to Approve R-21-112:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN		X	X			
MAZZOLA			X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI			X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: May 5, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands